The boroughs will develop LIPs which set
out their transport objectives, a delivery
plan and a performance monitoring plan .
The goals that are required to be addressed
by the London boroughs in their LIPs, are:

1 .  Supporting economic development and
population growth

2 .  Enhancing the quality of life for
all Londoners

3 .  Improving the safety and security
of all Londoners

4 .  Improving transport opportunities for
all Londoners

5 .  Reducing transport's contribution to
climate change and improving its resilience

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

69

Appendix B - The Mayor’s Transport Strategy

B .1 . 10 Delivering the London 2012 Olympic and
Paralympic Games and its legacy is also a goal
that boroughs may wish to include in their LIP
submission . This will depend on the impact
of the Games in each borough, and whether
significant Games-related transport projects
need to be implemented after the next round
of LIPs are effective in 2011 .

B .1 . 11 The Mayor also expects boroughs to work
towards achieving a number of specific
outputs . More detail on these outputs is
supplied in the Second London LIPs Guidance .

70

Appendix C - Mandatory proformas

Appendix C –
Mandatory proformas

Major Scheme total 500 1,000 1,000 2,500

Bridge assessment and strengthening - Prioritised locations LIP allocation 900 900 900 2,700
Lee Vale - Refurbishment of rail bridge LIP allocation 900 900 900 2,700

Maintenance total 3,300 3,300 3,300 9,900

M
aj

or
 S

ch
em

es

Lee Vale Link Road - New road link between Thamesm
of new housing, in order to faciliate development of area
incorporate segregated provision for pedestrians and cyc

ead Road and a
. The link will
lists

rea LIP allocation 500 1,000 1,000 2,500

Other Major Scheme 1 0
0Other Major Scheme 2

Signal
ONLY REQUIRED FOR ASS

Other relevant information in relation to wider impact

lighting on approaches to colleges

Programme of Investment / Annual Spending Submission (ASS)* * delete as appropriate

Borough:

Year:

ONLY REQUIRED FOR ASS
Programme areas Funding Fund

20
13

/1
4

 T
ot

al

 E
co

n.
 d

ev
t a

nd
 p

op
 g

ro
w

th

 Q
ua

lit
y

of
 li

fe

 S
af

et
y

an
d

se
cu

rit
y

ing (£,000s) MTS g

 O
pp

or
tu

ni
tie

s
fo

r a
ll

 C
lim

at
e

ch
an

ge

Expoals ected main MTS outcomes

Im
pa

ct
 o

n
C

ro
ss

ra
il?

Im
pa

ct
 o

n
20

12
 G

am
es

?

Wider impactLIP objectives
source

 2
01

1/
12

 2
01

2/
13

requirements on Crossrail / 2012 Games

s
C

or
rid

or
s

an
d

N
ei

gh
bo

ur
ho

od

Local safety schemes - Priority accident spots LIP allocation 500 430 450 1,380

Brown Road safety improvements - Improve pedestria
environment, junction improvements, vehicle speeds

n and cycle LIP allocation 0 180 700 880

Green Lane - Improve pedestrian accessibility and road
improvements

 safety LIP allocation 300 250 0 550

Lee Vale - Improve pedestrian accessibility, address veh
improve the public realm around the station. Possible ref
rail bridge (from Maintenance Allocation)

icle speeds and
urbishment of the

LIP allocation 200 2 58000 180

Thamesdon College Access - Widening of footways an
lighting on approaches to college

d improvements to Education 40 0 0 40

Borough-wide bus stop accessibility programme LIP allocation 100 100 100 300

London Road Quality Bus Corridor - Bus priority, bus
walking improvements

stop accessibility, LIP Allocation 420 420 0 840
Developer 20 20 0 40
Council revenue 0 40 0 40

London Avenue - Local Area Accessiblity improvements
zone

, CPZ and 20mph LIP allocation 0 155 170 325
Developer 50 40 0 90

Thamesdown Town Centre improvements - Improve p
accessibility, road safety, lighting and cycle facilities

edestrian LIP allocation 350 450 200 1,000

Developer 50 30 45 125
Council revenue 50 50 50 150
Sustrans grant 10 5 2 17

Smithwood neighbourhood improvements - Encourag
through legibility, permeability, and accessibility improve
and environmantal improvements

e more walking
ments.  Public realm

LIP allocation 0 150 300 450

Sid Marchant Way traffic smoothing - Removal of exis
junction with Brook Road, to reflect reduction in vehicula
redevelopment of surrounding area

ting traffic signa
r flow since rece

ls at
nt

LIP allocation 20 0 0 20

Freight improvments - Thamesdown Town LIP allocation 160 120 120 400
Local business 200 0 0 200

Sm
ar

te
r T

ra
ve

l

Education, training & publicity LIP allocation 92 90 95 277
Council revenue 100 100 100 300

Travel to school programme (school travel plans, prov
and cycling training)

ision of pedestrian Council revenue 120 120 120 360
LIP allocation 85 85 85 255

Workplace travel plans LIP allocation 50 50 50 150
Travel awareness LIP allocation 85 85 85 255

Council revenue 230 230 230 690

Integrated transport total 3,232 3,400 3,082 9,714

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

Riverview Hill LIP allocation 250 250
- Road maintenance Council revenue 100 100
Sundown Road LIP allocation 350 350
- Road maintenance Council revenue 200 200
Principal Road maintenance LIP allocation 650 550 900 2,100
- Priority locations Council revenue 500 400 600 1,500

Proforma A: Programme of Investment/Annual Spending Submission (presented as a part-completed
example to illustrate the type of information boroughs are required to submit)

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

71

Appendix C - Mandatory proformas

Major Scheme total 500 1,000 1,000 2,500

Bridge assessment and strengthening - Prioritised locations LIP allocation 900 900 900 2,700
Lee Vale - Refurbishment of rail bridge LIP allocation 900 900 900 2,700

Maintenance total 3,300 3,300 3,300 9,900

M
aj

or
 S

ch
em

es

Lee Vale Link Road - New road link between Thamesm
of new housing, in order to faciliate development of area
incorporate segregated provision for pedestrians and cyc

ead Road and a
. The link will
lists

rea LIP allocation 500 1,000 1,000 2,500

Other Major Scheme 1 0
0Other Major Scheme 2

Signal
ONLY REQUIRED FOR ASS

Other relevant information in relation to wider impact

lighting on approaches to colleges

Programme of Investment / Annual Spending Submission (ASS)* * delete as appropriate

Borough:

Year:

ONLY REQUIRED FOR ASS
Programme areas Funding Fund

20
13

/1
4

 T
ot

al

 E
co

n.
 d

ev
t a

nd
 p

op
 g

ro
w

th

 Q
ua

lit
y

of
 li

fe

 S
af

et
y

an
d

se
cu

rit
y

ing (£,000s) MTS g

 O
pp

or
tu

ni
tie

s
fo

r a
ll

 C
lim

at
e

ch
an

ge

Expoals ected main MTS outcomes

Im
pa

ct
 o

n
C

ro
ss

ra
il?

Im
pa

ct
 o

n
20

12
 G

am
es

?

Wider impactLIP objectives
source

 2
01

1/
12

 2
01

2/
13

requirements on Crossrail / 2012 Games

s
C

or
rid

or
s

an
d

N
ei

gh
bo

ur
ho

od

Local safety schemes - Priority accident spots LIP allocation 500 430 450 1,380

Brown Road safety improvements - Improve pedestria
environment, junction improvements, vehicle speeds

n and cycle LIP allocation 0 180 700 880

Green Lane - Improve pedestrian accessibility and road
improvements

 safety LIP allocation 300 250 0 550

Lee Vale - Improve pedestrian accessibility, address veh
improve the public realm around the station. Possible ref
rail bridge (from Maintenance Allocation)

icle speeds and
urbishment of the

LIP allocation 200 2 58000 180

Thamesdon College Access - Widening of footways an
lighting on approaches to college

d improvements to Education 40 0 0 40

Borough-wide bus stop accessibility programme LIP allocation 100 100 100 300

London Road Quality Bus Corridor - Bus priority, bus
walking improvements

stop accessibility, LIP Allocation 420 420 0 840
Developer 20 20 0 40
Council revenue 0 40 0 40

London Avenue - Local Area Accessiblity improvements
zone

, CPZ and 20mph LIP allocation 0 155 170 325
Developer 50 40 0 90

Thamesdown Town Centre improvements - Improve p
accessibility, road safety, lighting and cycle facilities

edestrian LIP allocation 350 450 200 1,000

Developer 50 30 45 125
Council revenue 50 50 50 150
Sustrans grant 10 5 2 17

Smithwood neighbourhood improvements - Encourag
through legibility, permeability, and accessibility improve
and environmantal improvements

e more walking
ments.  Public realm

LIP allocation 0 150 300 450

Sid Marchant Way traffic smoothing - Removal of exis
junction with Brook Road, to reflect reduction in vehicula
redevelopment of surrounding area

ting traffic signa
r flow since rece

ls at
nt

LIP allocation 20 0 0 20

Freight improvments - Thamesdown Town LIP allocation 160 120 120 400
Local business 200 0 0 200

Sm
ar

te
r T

ra
ve

l

Education, training & publicity LIP allocation 92 90 95 277
Council revenue 100 100 100 300

Travel to school programme (school travel plans, prov
and cycling training)

ision of pedestrian Council revenue 120 120 120 360
LIP allocation 85 85 85 255

Workplace travel plans LIP allocation 50 50 50 150
Travel awareness LIP allocation 85 85 85 255

Council revenue 230 230 230 690

Integrated transport total 3,232 3,400 3,082 9,714

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

Riverview Hill LIP allocation 250 250
- Road maintenance Council revenue 100 100
Sundown Road LIP allocation 350 350
- Road maintenance Council revenue 200 200
Principal Road maintenance LIP allocation 650 550 900 2,100
- Priority locations Council revenue 500 400 600 1,500

* Boroughs may wish to exclude the columns relating to the contribution towards
MTS outcomes, the impact on Crossrail and the London 2012 Olympic and Paralympic
Games, and signal requirements (shown in dark grey) when preparing their Programme
of Investment . These are only required for Annual Spending Submissions .

72

Appendix C - Mandatory proformas

Guidance on Developing the Second Local Implementation Plans72

Proforma B: Second LIP local targets

Locally specific targets for mandatory indicators

Borough:

Core indicator Definition Year type Units Base year Base year value Target year Target year